Deciston Yo, 59148 @R @ NM.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILIIIES COMMISSION OF THE SIAIE OF'CALIFORNIA

In the ‘matter of application of : o )
DOUGLAS BUS LINES, INC. > .
corporation,

‘ ‘ : Application No. 55656
for authority to increase fares for the trams- )(Filed April 28, 1975)
portation of passengers on regular-scheduled
routes in Los Angeles and Oramge Counties in :
order to offset extraordinary increases in fuel.

OPINION

This is an application by Douglas ‘Bus Lires, Inc.,
California corporation, for zuthority to increase fares on its commuter
bus runs in Los Angeles aod Orange Counties in order to offset
extraordinary increases in fuel costs. ‘

Douglas operates comnmter bus runs to various industrial
facilities throughout those counties pursuant to- the authority
granted in D,.84274 dated April 1, 1975, and amended by
D.84620 and D.84792. Douglas currently operates 49 buses oa thece
daily routes and has nine reserve buses. .Douglas has attached exhibits
to its application indicating that costs of fuel oil and lu‘bz::.cat:.ng )
oil have risen substantially over the last several years, but has not
computed the total increase it Is requesting. Exhibit G-l attached
to the application is- inaccurate in that it attempts to compute weekly
usage and increase im cost per passenger while using as a basis ‘mouthly
gallonage and number of passengers. Thus the increases. shown. in that
exhibit to November 1974 on a per passenger basis should be. denoted
monthly and not weekly--]-'/ For November 1974 the increased montbly i‘\.el
cost per passenger is Indicated as .386 cents.

1/ Douglas's request appears to be for approximately $240,000
annu.ally. This is patently erroneous. In any case we’w:.'.ll
oxly offset increased i‘uel and 0il costs. T
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The staff has reviewed the application for a revenue
increcse and bas recommended a portion of the requested fare increase
be granted on an ex parte basis to increase revenues by about
$21,3C0, frily offsetting the $20, 700 fncrease in the cost of fuel
and oil over the experse levels exist.ng at the time the fares
which the staff recommends increasing were established. 'Om April 20,
1975, pursuant to D.84274, the fares on the remaining routes were
established. Since there has beer no sign:t.fz‘.cant incz:ease in these
expenses since that date no fare increase is justified on those routes.

"'he staff recommendation is contained on the table shown below.

Table 1
Between

Sexrvice Area AND Route’s
¥cDonnell-Douglas ‘ o o
Locg Beach . 15, 17, 18 $5.00 $5 50' 
McDonnell-Dougla.u L

Long Beach' - 13, 16 : 5.25" S ‘ 5. 75:

Rockwell-Autonetics S S I o
Anaheim 34, 35 4.2_'5"‘ ‘ o 4;75
Rockwe-ll—Autonetics - ' ‘ '
Anahein

Weekly “a::es
cresent ; Recom:nended

m 3 s.000 550'::' |
Rockwell-Autonetics : L
Anabiein 31, 32(pertial) 5.25 | 5
Rockwell-Autoretics 41-49 51-53 S o
Anaheim (partia.l) 5415 C 6.25 .
Rockwell-Los Angeles. L S L
(EL Segundo), 57 . 8,00 S as0
Torite Mfg.' Company. .. = - T
Cicy of Industry 72 I j‘.‘.'»‘.00---' S L 550

General Telephone . T
Santa Monica: 61, 62 63, 64 8 00 - L -3-50_~'~

% Operating authority pend:f.ng in A.54709-_ :

No. 55961. :

2/ Turther Icreases on Route 32 axe subj ect to App‘.‘.icatz.on R

i

,_2_'
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We are adopting tha sta.ff recommendacion in this matter as being
reasonable end prope:z. under the c¢ircumstances.

" Findings

1. The increais.es in rates and charges authorized by this
decision are justified and are reasonable and the present rates and
charges, Iinsofar as they differ from those prescribed in this decision,
are for the future x.njust and unreasonable.

2. There has been no significant increase in the cost of fuel
and oil since April 20, 1975, the date present fares were established
on applicant's routes for which no increase is being granted here.

3. The staff recommendations for fare increases set forth in
the opinion are reasonable and proper, and will result in revenues of
about $21,300 which will offset the $20,700 increase in the costs’ of
fuel and oil over those costs e:d.sting at the time these fares were
‘established.

4., A public hcaa::!’.ng is unnecessary.

The Comission concludes that the staff recommendat:’.on be

adopted and that "' »pln.ca.nt 8 fares be increased in accordance
therewith, ‘N\ -

IT Is O“QDERED that- : ‘
1. After the effective date of this order applicant, Douglas :
Bus Lines, Inc., is authorized to establish the increased fares ‘
set forth under 'Recomen..cd" in Teble 1 gbove. Tariff publications

to be made as a ;:ésult- of this oxder may be made effective not
earlier than ten cays after the effective date of this oxder on not
less than ten dijys' motice to the Commission and to the public.
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2. The authority shall expire unless exerczsed wichin ninety
days after the effective date of this order.

3. In addition to the required posting and f£iling of tarszs,
applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses and
texnminals, if any, a printed explanation of its fares. Such notice
shall be posted not less than five days before the effecttveAda:é of
the fare changes and shall remain posted for a period of not less than
thirty days. «

The effecttve date of this order is the date hereof

Dated a2t San Francisco California, this ,/
day of NOVEMBER > 1975,

,-'tt




